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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of
ifficers in each

Class.
Item.

VOTE No. 1.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—
continued.

1919-20.

1919-20.

Subdivision No. II.— House of Representatives —continued.
£

Other Charges for and incidental to— continued.
Temporary Assistance — £

Extra clerks ... ... 1,450
Extra committee reporters ... 100
Extra messengers ... ... 2,100
Custodian's staff ... ...

1,500
Orderlies ... ... 900

6,050
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote 10

Toted—Subdivision No. II
6,860

10 075

Subdivision No. III.— General Expenses.

1919-20.
Total numlier of officers .. 40

10 Salaries—

Library —

Chief Librarian
Assistant Librarian
5 Assistants in Library: 1 at £350, 1 at £300, 1

at £285, 2 at £270
Binder for Parliamentary Library
Attendant
Messenger

675
450

1,475
245
245
215

Hansard Staff and Reporters—

Chief Reporter
11 Reporters: 6 at £430, 3 at £425, 1 at £395, 1

at £345
Hansard Supervisor (also Clerk, Government Printing

Office, £100)
Hansard Supervisor's Assistant
Clerk to Hansard Supervisor
Hansard Indexer
2 Committee Reporters: 1 at £245, 1 at £220
Extra assistance for Hansard

3,305
11

675

4,595
400

375
165
195
465

50

12 Miscellaneous Salaries—
Officer in Charge, Parliament Buildings ...

Electrician in charge of lighting, bells, and telephones
during session

Attendants, Officer in Charge's staff: 1 at 15s. 6d.,
2 at 15s., 1 at 14s., 1 at 13s. 6d., and 1 at 12s. 6d.
per diem

4 Gardeners: 2 at £165, 2 at £160
2 Night-watchmen at £215 ...

Extra Watchmen (including Guard in grounds)
1 Carpenter at 16s. 8d. per diem
1 Furnace Attendant at 16s. per diem during recess

and 17s. 6d. per diem during session ...

6,920

550

50

1,597
650
430

3,000
261

270

6,808

17,033
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