## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS T	LEGISLATIVE	DEPARTMENTS	_continued.

Number of officers in each Class.	Item.	VOTE No. 1.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—	1919–20.	
1919–20.		continued.	£	£
g m	:	Subdivision No. II.—House of Representatives—continued.	æ	æ
	8	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.           Temporary Assistance—         £           Extra clerks          1,450           Extra committee reporters          100           Extra messengers          2,100           Custodian's staff          1,500           Orderlies          900	a 020	
	9	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	6,050	
		Total—Subdivision No. II	6,860	10 07
134 (1)		Subdivision No. III.—General Expenses.		
, «	10	Total number of officers 40 SALARIES— Library—		
		Chief Librarian	675 450	
		at £285, 2 at £270 Binder for Parliamentary Library Attendant Messenger	1,475 245 245 215	
*	11	TT 100 % 100 4	3,305	
	11	Hansard Staff and Reporters— Chief Reporter  11 Reporters: 6 at £430, 3 at £425, 1 at £395, 1 at £345  Hansard Supervisor (also Clerk, Government Printing	675 4,595 400	
		Office, £100)	375 165 195 465 50	
	12	Mincellaneous Colonies	6,920	
	12	Miscellaneous Salaries— Officer in Charge, Parliament Buildings Electrician in charge of lighting, bells, and telephones	550	
		during session  Attendants, Officer in Charge's staff: 1 at 15s. 6d., 2 at 15s., 1 at 14s., 1 at 13s. 6d., and 1 at 12s. 6d. per diem  4 Gardeners: 2 at £165, 2 at £160 2 Night-watchmen at £215  Extra Watchmen (including Guard in grounds) 1 Carpenter at 16s. 8d. per diem 1 Furnace Attendant at 16s. per diem during recess and 17s. 6d. per diem during session	1,597 650 430 3,000 261 270	
			6,808	
		$(C_{ij} - i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i + i$	17,033	